	06-26-2006		Docket	No.: 06-011
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			R SHEET <b>LY</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	103263750		▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United Stat  1. Name of conveying party(ies):     JAY S. WALKER     ROBERT C. TEDESCO     JAMES A. JORASCH     MICHAEL W. PATTERSON	es Patent and Trademark Offic	2. Name Name:		riginal documents or copy thereof. ceiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li></ul>	<ul><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	Street	Address: 2 High	Ridge Park
☐ Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City: S	tamford	State: CT ZIP: 06905
Execution Date: <u>5.31.06, 6.2.06, 6.1</u>	4.06 and 6.19.06	Additional	name(s) & address	(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/393,154	Additional numbers attac		s. Patent No.(s)	FMANCE SECTI
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r  Name: Michael D. Downs				ons and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	1393154	☐ End cre	dited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be
Street Address: 2 High Ridge Par	·k	8. Deposi	t account number:	:
City: Stamford S	State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06905</u>	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.  Michael D. Downs  Name of Person Signing  Total numb	belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing in the fore	Signaturet, attachm	and correct and a  re ents, and document	June 21, 2006  Date
	Mail documents to be recorded with a	equired cover sh	eet information to:	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention  (Multiple inventors; single assignee)  Docket No.  06-011						
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):				
×	United States of America rights, title	e and interest in the invention				
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in t	he invention				
$\boxtimes$						
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: March 29, 2006					
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.				
	Other (specify)					
Title of the 1	Invention					
REMOTELY Inventors (a.	,	AND SELLING OUTCOMES FOR DRAWING				
	Name	Address				
Jay S. WA	LKER	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877	7 U.S.A			
Robert C.	ΓEDESCO	1951 Congress Street, Fairfield, CT 06824	U.S.A.			
James A. J	ORASCH	240 East 39th Street, Apartment 42B, New York, NY 10016 U.S.A.				
Michael W	. PATTERSON	279 East 44th Street, Apartment 21G, Nev	v York, NY 10017 U.S.A.			
Assignee						
Maller Die	Name Address					
Walker Digi	ital, LLC	2 High Ridge Park Stamford, CT 06905 U.S.A.				

[Page 1 of 4 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06-011

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Robert C. TEDESCO	
James A. JORASCH	
Michael W. PATTERSON	

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06-011

(Although notarizat	ion is not ne	cessary, it will be		N <b>otarization</b> na facie evidence o	f execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261	)
Executed this	2154	day of	May	, in the year	2006	
at Stamford	217	uuy oj	,	, in the year	2000	
Stamoru -						
					(Signature of Inventor)	V
State of Connecticut						
County of Fairfield						
Before me personally a	nneared	IN S WALK	ED.			
				act and dood	and also represented that he	or chair authorized t
execute the same this		day of	Ma	_	he year 2006	or she is uninonized t
MICHAE	LD. BF	PINTON		Mi- PA	trice	
MY COMMISSIO	N EXPIRES.	EIC Iàn 31 9907		prover	(Notary Public)	
Executed this	Luce		June	, in the year	2006	
at Stamford	V	,	()	L	eler i	
					(Signature of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut					(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield						
Before me personally a	nnaawad	Dobost C. TEI	DESCO			
				act and dood	and also represented that he	on sho is much animal d
who acknowleaged the execute the same this	Zua	g instrument - dav of	be a free		1	or sne is authorizea to
excense the same this		/. S. LEL	LEVER	,	ne year 2006	
		NOTARY P	PUBLIC			
	MYCC	MMISSION EXPIF	RES AUG. 31, 200	7 Ly	legionel.	
		•			(Notary Public)	<del></del>
Executed this	14	day of 5	24	, in the year	2006	
at Stamford			•			
				A		
				16		
					(Signature of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut						
County of Fairfield				•		
Before me personally ap	ppeared .	James A. JOF	RASCH			
	foregoine	instrument		act and deed	and also represented that he	or she is authorized to
execute the same this	14 (1	day of	June		ne year 2006	
	• •	V. S. LE	/ 1	,	2000	
	LAV (	NOTARY		007 (5	4 6 . 0	,
	W111	COMMUNICOR EX	, ., , ,		(Notary Public)	M4-11

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06-011

(Although notarization	is not necessary, it will be		Notarization ima facie evidence o	f execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
	19th day of	June	, in the year	2006
at Stamford	( ) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, in the year	1
			-11/	
			-Uf.	UN T
State of Connecticut			l	(Signature of Inventor)
J			•	
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally appe	eared Michael W. PA	ATTERSON		
who acknowledged the fo	regoing instrument			and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	19 h day of			he year 2006
	V. S.	LELIE	/ER	
	NOTA	ARY PUB	LIC	N. J. C. C. C. O.
	MY COMMISSIO	ON EXPIRES A	UG. <u>31, 2007</u>	(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of		, in the year	
at	• •		, .	
				(0)
State of				(Signature of Inventor)
Sittle Of				
County of				•
Before me personally appe				
who acknowledged the fo		to be a free		and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of		in ti	he year
				(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of		, in the year	
at	•			
				(Signature of Inventor)
State of				(Signature of Inventor)
·				
County of				
Before me personally appe				
who acknowledged the for execute the same this	regoing instrument to	o be a free		and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of		in th	ne year
				(Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]

**RECORDED: 06/21/2006**